

SEPTEMBER 22 & 23, 2024









To SUPPORT

EVENT INFO

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 22



THE RITZ - CARLTON

5:00 P.M. PATRIOT DINNER COCKTAIL RECEPTION 6:00 P.M. NIGHT OF HEROES PROGRAM AND DINNER

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 23

EXCLUSIVE CHAMPIONSHIP GOLF EXPERIENCE

11:00 A.M. REGISTRATION

1:00 P.M. SHOTGUN START

6:00 P.M. POST GOLF RECEPTION



EXCLUSIVE SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Presenting Sponsor: \$75,000.00

- Four Threesomes in Championship Golf Experience (Paired with a SEAL)
- 32 tickets to Night of Heroes (four VIP tables).
- Event billed as "Presented by" your company/name on ALL materials.
- A corporate keynote presentation by SLF Founder and renowned leadership expert Navy SEAL Commander Mark McGinnis.
- Name or logo on all Night of Heroes Tickets.
- Name or logo on front cover of Event Program and on Event signage.
- Two-page spread advertisement in Event Program.
- Special Listing as a Presenting Sponsor in Event Program.
- Opportunity to place your own item in gift bags for Championship Golf Experience.
- Your company/name on jointly branded items in gift bag for Golf Experience.
- Special on-stage recognition at Night of Heroes Gala.
- Special Recognition on social media platforms and on Foundation website.

PATRIOT SPONSOR: \$25,000.00

- Two Threesomes in Championship Golf Experience (Paired with a SEAL)
- 16 tickets to Night of Heroes (two VIP tables).
- Name or logo on Night of Heroes Tickets.
- Name or logo on front cover of Event Program and on Event signage.
- Full-page advertisement in Event Program.
- Special Listing as a Patriot Sponsor in Event Program.
- Opportunity to place item in gift bag for Championship Golf Experience.
- Special recognition at Night of Heroes Gala.
- Special Recognition on social media platforms and on Foundation website.

Freedom Sponsor: \$12,500.00

- Threesome in Championship Golf Experience (Paired with a SEAL)
- 8 tickets to Night of Heroes (one VIP table).
- Quarter-page advertisement in Event Program.
- Special Listing as a Freedom Sponsor in Event Program.
- Special Recognition on social media platforms and on Foundation website.





Night of Herdes Diamond Sponsor: \$20,000.00

- Two VIP Tables of 8 at the Night of Heroes (top location).
- Recognized as a Diamond Sponsor on all promotional materials.
- Special Recognition on social media platforms and on Foundation website.
- Your name or logo on front cover of Event Program and on Event Tickets.
- Your name or logo on signage at the event.
- Two-page spread advertisement in Event Program.
- Special recognition from Master of Ceremonies during the event.
- On-stage sponsor recognition during the event.

Night of Herdes Silver Sponsor: \$10,000.00

- VIP Table of 8 at the Night of Heroes (premier location).
- Recognized as a Silver Sponsor on all promotional materials.
- Special Recognition on social media platforms and on Foundation website.
- Your name or logo on signage at the event.
- Half-page spread advertisement in Event Program.
- Special recognition from Master of Ceremonies during the event.

NIGHT OF HEROES BRONZE SPONSOR: \$4,500.00

- VIP Table of 8 at the Night of Heroes (premier location).
- Special Recognition on social media platforms and on Foundation website.

Individual Dinner Only Tickets: \$500.00

One ticket to the Night of Heroes Dinner





IN SUPPORT OF THE NAVY SEAL COMMUNITY. PLEASE RESERVE:

- Deresenting Sponsor 🛛 \$75,000
- Patriot Sponsor
 §
 25,000
- 🗅 Freedom Sponsor 🛛 \$12,500
- 🗅 NOH Diamond Sponsor 🖲 \$20,000
- 🗅 NOH Silver Sponsor 🛛 \$10,000
- 🗅 NOH Bronze Sponsor 🛽 \$4,500
 - __Individual Dinner only tickets 🗉 \$500
- I/WE are unable to attend but wish to contribute \$______to support the SEAL Legacy Foundation.

PAYMENT INFORMATION (check applicable box)

- D Enclosed is my check. Payable to: <u>SEAL Legacy Foundation</u>
- Please send invoice to contact below.
- D Please charge my Credit Card (information below).

Primary Contact Email: ______

PROGRAM PAGE ONLY (100% Tax-Deductible)
If you cannot attend, use this opportunity to show your support of the United States Navy SEAL Community.
Diamond - 2-page spread @ \$10,000
Platinum - Full Page @ \$7,500
Gold - Half Page @ \$5,000
Silver - Quarter Page @ \$2,500

PLEASE MAIL OR FAX FORM TO:

SEAL Legacy Foundation 2110-B Boca Raton, Suite B-102 Austin, Texas 78747 **Fax:** (877) 408-6585

Tickets and Sponsorships can also be purchased online at www.SEALLegacy.org

FOUNDING EVENT PARTNER



ABOUT THE FOUNDATION

The SEAL Legacy Foundation is a 5DI(C)(3), nonprofit organization dedicated to providing support to families of wounded and fallen United States Navy SEALs, educational assistance for SEALs and their families, and other charitable causes benefiting the SEAL community. The Foundation was established in 2DII by SEALs to preserve their legacy of no one left behind.



The SEAL Legacy Foundation has been recognized with the highest ratings on both Charity Navigator and Guidestar/Candid. Less than 1% of all charities in the world achieve the highest rating in both Guidestar and Charity Navigator annually.



NO ONE LEFT BEHIND NO ONE FORGOTTEN

United States Navy SEALs have been at the tip of the spear for over 20 years in our nation's fight against terrorism and others who would do us harm. Deployments, inherently dangerous training, and combat have taken their toll on operators and their families. The SEAL Legacy Foundation is a 501(C)(3) dedicated to providing support to SEALs and their families.

PROGRAMS INCLUDE:

GOLD STAR & SURVIVING FAMILY SUPPORT

Support for Gold Star/surviving spouses and children of Navy SEALs in the immediate aftermath of a loss and in the ensuing years. Assistance is offered for funerals, mortgage, education, dental care and other health and quality of life needs.

HOME BASE TBI TREATMENT

Home Base's Intensive Clinical Program (ICP) for post- traumatic stress, traumatic brain injury or other invisible wounds is offered free of cost to Navy SEALs. In the ICP, SEALs receive close to a year's worth of treatment in two weeks, putting them on a path of success that will be complemented by ongoing care in their home towns. Treatment, lodging, transportation and meals are covered.

HONORED SEAL LEGACY SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

The Honored SEAL Legacy Scholarship Program awards annual higher education scholarships to children of Navy SEALs. Each \$5,000 scholarship bears the name of one of the more than 100 Navy SEALs that have lost their lives since 9/11.

SEAL LEGACY GRANTS PROGRAM

The Foundation's grant program is designed to ease the financial burden that can occur as a result of service and includes support for health and medical costs, living expenses, child resiliency and educational needs, and other issues arising from frequent deployments and inherently dangerous work.

SEAL Legacy Foundation

2110-B Boca Raton • Suite B-102 • Austin, TX 78747 SEALLegacy.org

BY THE NUMBERS:

- \$14 million in grants and direct support awarded to SEALs and their families
- 20 Gold Star families received mortgage support as they navigate life after loss of their hero.
- 32 Tuition grants awarded to K-12 children of SEALs who died in service to our country
- Financial assistance given to 15 SEALs battling service-connected cancers
- \$3 million in Honored SEAL Legacy College Scholarships awarded to 350 children of Navy SEALs
- 160 young children of SEALs received tutoring and educational support as they juggle school and the stress of military life
- 51 SEALs sent for life-saving treatment at the Home Base TBI/ PTSD program
- 94% of all donations go directly to our support programs
- Prestigious Guidestar Platinum Seal of Transparency for five consecutive years.



Support at <u>SEALLegacy.org/donate</u> or via the QR Code

